
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 10/10/2024 Docket: 181051

Original MSL Date: 12/22/2020

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant
Representing: 
CenturyLink 
Communications 
LLC

Robert Thoms
CenturyLink Communications 
LLC
120 Lenora St STE 502
Seattle, WA 98121
robert.thoms@lumen.com

Tel: 253-307-8422 12/12/202
3

Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
CenturyLink 
Communications 
LLC

Adam Sherr
1600 7th Ave RM 1506
Seattle, WA 98191
adam.sherr@lumen.com

12/28/202
0

Pam Chiles

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
CenturyLink 
Communications 
LLC

Chuck Steese
4643 South Ulster STE 800
Denver, CO 80237
csteese@pswmlaw.com

Tel: 720-200-0677 1/22/2021 Pam Chiles

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

4/28/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

William McGinty
WA
william.mcginty@atg.wa.gov

9/27/2022 Lorilyn Huey
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Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
TeleCommunicatio
ns Systems, Inc.

Susan Ornstein
Sr Director, Legal and 
Regulatory Affairs
TeleCommunications Systems, 
Inc.
2401 Elliott Avenue STE 200
Seattle, WA 98121
susan.ornstein@comtechtel.com

Tel: 202-794-4102 7/20/2021 Cortney 
Wagner

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

1/30/2024 Lorilyn Huey

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov; 
josie.addington@lumen.com; Adam.Wasserman@mil.wa.gov; 
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; maudelle.padilla@atg.wa.gov; TPCEF@atg.wa.gov; 
laura.reese@atg.wa.gov; brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov; 
rebecca.davilasimmons@atg.wa.gov; victoria.johnson@atg.wa.gov; 
COMcec@atg.wa.gov; Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; adam.sherr@lumen.com; 
susan.ornstein@comtechtel.com; csteese@pswmlaw.com; 
william.mcginty@atg.wa.gov; robert.thoms@lumen.com; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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